8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-17-005581 18APR201T | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR T8 00600 e Twen 100
K ECR-19-005769 10APR2019 | FJ TE
21513531 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL K1 | ECR-21-005485 IAv202 | AJ | Y
2151353-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151353-1 J TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151353-2 K TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151353-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] B X
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS E—
408-35042 L
‘ - | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECITICATION I A T 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1.2 LL - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::E:I- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Zﬁl - | | W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 1.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 IN] S L B B R R [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
] - - - | - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
XEEMM%ION B - | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - - | REF | REF |REF [REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N - | | | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED ZL - | | | 2844908 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
1452659 1 14526592 1452659-3 - | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 372
T-1452659-1 [-14526059-2 1-1452659-3 - | | | | 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- | | | 854769- 4 HOLDER, NS 74
- | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
) [ - | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
M;% FEZS %EI%NQHGHT [ %MEEHEEGQEWNG -2l 222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
T E0mmo T 31+7-0.05 1. 052¢7- 0021 5 0 - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
TN 26470 05 [ 0504/ 0021 - | - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T 00mm? U 1047-0 05 [ 0434/- 002 00 - | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
18 AWG 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 0.6 - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
-4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 222 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ - | - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
Zﬁ: - | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
ggggiégfggUES#GE?A%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND "o T2 12 [ 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
| -2 2 | 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | 1 1 2844992-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L | | | SEELLE DDACER, CHINEER c¢
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL I R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED B L B B . T . |- 160c8-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
‘ - | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | 13332641 HOLD DOWN 118
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - L] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
- | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12l
*WARNING - | 1 w w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR R
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S fg;gggﬂ gm H%E/E?INERONT *90
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T T 15353057 v CoB AT o 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, F T E - j | T
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - -] -] -] - - : 5
- | | | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | 4-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 1|2 2 | | 1633989-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
Nl T2 2] | 1633169-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE, SPECIAL 1
-77-72|-71) -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR, T e T e o TEIILZ0T2 — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi:E EGJULEOWE % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 26 JUL2012 |NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . s 130 T
| hlc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @g§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES _ A 1| 00779 (2151353 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

——=—1.04+0.5
N\
| S

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

| s
44_25;[0_05 ‘ m

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

-\
. REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

(LT

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 3 i A on [ DWN 26JUL2012 ( ) Tt Connectivit
L. ZHANG — {534 y
CHLK THANG 2oJUL2012 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 26 JUL2012 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
"ie o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité i -
— . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) LGl 5 T A 1| oorrs (2151353
AIR FEED : : - =
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151353-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151353-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2151353-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST1ZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] R X
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ST T 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1 .2 LL - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
— - | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 INJ B1.90-2.40 wm [.075-.094 IN] — ot g0 T TMECHINTCAL FFED ASSEVRLY 539
TN e I Toted ’ ’ - | [ - | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION ) ) ] - |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ BEEE 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B A c168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 143
Y EEN YT 6503 B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N - |1 ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT LV UCRIMP HEIGHT : | | oanue L LT .
= iiﬁi B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1. 50mm? 1.314/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.0 - w 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
16 AWG 1.26+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 8.5 - 854769 -4 HOLDER, INS 74
*kf%wg) 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 10.0 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1.00#/-0.00 [.041+/-.002] 0.6 B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
a8 -2 1 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
L] T 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - D D 2-2844967-6 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T 2844992-2 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, - 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | 19209287 ¢ o [IF GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 4 4 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - | | 1199357 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
‘ B 1333264-1  |HOLD DOWN 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 - 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT,  10T-35000. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [?
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
NI EEE 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
*WARNING NEEEEEE 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1 [ 1 [ 1| 4-1333203-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o R - ) !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - { { —eTEe T SRR SOr SHEAR 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — 75360111 TBLOCK CRINPLR SPACER i
N 1633989-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
N1 1633169-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE, SPECIAL 1
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST o
ol SAME AS | ITEM | ITEM DESCRIPTION | g !lIUTE I R ) B MR i
NUMBER PART NUMBER Rk 0 S It e Dl St fow o 26 J0L20T (—)TE TE Connectivity
8-2151353-1] 2151353-1 w WIRE CRIMPER 1803661-2 A OO0 N — darrisburg, PA 17105-3608
8-2151353-2 | 2151353-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803623-8 SR OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD 26J0C2012 [wawe |
S X1 Ocean Side Feed
9-2151353-1 | 2-2151353-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 %D ¢\<: I Fj I <: \/ E:F% 53 I ()[W . opie PRODUCT SPEC hpplicator
9-2151353-212-2151353-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§9{:::}§$§ : RPPLICATION SPEC -
UBHILATOR JELETE (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) i : S DO o
MATERTAL FINISH ) WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151353 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




EED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
B g
- @
PNEUMAT [C ¢
"H.jfj . //iii)REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

—

35.2240.05 REF
¥

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

_ = @
(e A
(=

- O

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

26JUL2012

; 0 | SCORTOR$"T(\)(&N DWN ‘ ‘
! L. ZHANG (G TE Connectivity
26JUL2012 N [Z/;ZEE;

THIS DRAW\% IS A CONTROLLED DOCUVENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CT THANG O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 26JUL2012 |NAME
mm

W%&gﬁﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe 7 hoplicator
50ST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}ﬁé : I —
AFA\KNE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2}5}353
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [**F [ | 4 OF4 REVKW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



